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Docket No. 14-035-114 

 
JOINDER OF SUMMIT COUNTY TO 
THE MOTIONS TO DISMISS 
PACIFICORP’S COMPLIANCE 
FILING FILED BY VIVINT SOLAR, 
INC. AND UTAH CLEAN ENERGY  

 

  

 SUMMIT COUNTY (‘County”) hereby joins the Motions to Dismiss Pacificorp’s 

November 9, 2016 Compliance Filing previously filed on December 20, 2016 in this docket by 

Vivint Solar, Inc. and Utah Clean Energy.  The County adopts and incorporates herein the 

arguments set forth in those Motions as well as the memoranda in support thereof.  For the 

reasons set forth in the above-referenced Motions and memoranda, the County respectfully 

requests that this Commission dismiss Pacificorp’s November 9th Compliance Filing for a single-

issue rate case. 

DATED this 11th day of January, 2017 

SUMMIT COUNTY 
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David L. Thomas 
Chief Civil Deputy 
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I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Joinder of Summit County to 

the Motions to Dismiss Pacificorp’s Compliance Filing Filed by Vivint Solar, Inc. and Utah 
Clean Energy was served by email this 11th day of January, 2017, on the following: 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com  
Joelle Steward  joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 
Robert Lively  bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   
Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
Erica Tedder   etedder@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter   jjetter@utah.gov 
                 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
Rex Olsen   rolsen@utah.gov  
Robert Moore   rmoore@utah.gov           
 
SUNRUN / EFCA 
Thad Culley   tculley@kfwlaw.com 
Bruce Plenk   solarlawyeraz@gmail.com   
Jamie Van Nostrand  jvannostrand@kfwlaw.com 
 
SIERRA CLUB       
Travis Ritchie   travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
David Bender   dbender@earthjustice.org 
 
UCARE 
Stan Holmes   stholmes3@xmission.com 
Mike Rossetti   mike_rossetti@ucare.us.org 
 
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 
Phillip Russell  prussell@hjdlaw.com  
 
  



UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 
Gary Dodge   gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend  ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
UTAH SOLAR ENERGY ASSOCIATION  
Amanda Smith asmith@hollandandhart.com 
Ryan Evans   revans@utsolar.com       
 
SALT LAKE CITY  
Tyler Poulson   tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 
 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
Sophie Hayes   sophie@utahcleanenergy.org     
Sarah Wright  sarah@utahcleanenergy.org       
Kate Bowman  kate@utahcleanenery.org  
 
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 
Jennifer Gardner jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org 
Nancy Kelly  nkelly@westernresources.org 
Penny Anderson penny.anderson@westernresources.org 
 
SUMMIT COUNTY 
David Thomas  dthomas@summitcounty.org 
Lisa Yoder  lyoder@summitcounty.org 
 
PARK CITY 
Tom Daley  tdaley@parkcity.org 
Luke Cartin  luke.cartin@parkcity.org 
 
HEAL UTAH 
Michael Shea  michael@healutah.org 
 
SALT LAKE COUNTY 
Donald H. Hansen dhansen@slco.org 
Jennifer Bailey jenbailey@slco.org 
 
AURIC SOLAR 
Elias Bishop  elias.bishop@auricsolar.com 
 
INTERMOUNTAIN WIND AND SOLAR 
Brian Burnett  bburnett@kmclaw.com 
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